
9:00am
11:00am
2:00pm

8:00am
8:30am
9:30am
12:30pm
3:30pm
4:00pm

10:00am 

11:00am
12:15pm
1:00pm
2:00pm 

8:00am
9:30am
11:00am
12:30pm
1:45pm
3:00pm
4:00pm

8:00am
11:00am
2:45pm
5:00pm

8:00am
12:00pm
2:45pm 
4:00pm

2:00pm 

Junior and Young Rider Farewell 
$25,000 Junior Individual Final 
$50,000 Young Rider Individual Final

Monday, July 28
Opening of Stables and Exams on Arrival 10:00am

10:00am
2:30pm
4:30pm
5:00pm 

Tuesday, July 29
Children's and Pre-Junior Horse Inspection
Children's Training Session 
Pre-Junior Training Session 
Chef d'Equipe Meeting

7:00am
10:00am
1:40pm
4:30pm 
following
following
6:30pm 

8:00am 
12:30pm 
3:30pm 
5:00pm 
6:00pm

Children's First Individual Qualifier 
Pre-Junior First Individual Qualifier
Junior and Young Rider Horse Inspection 
Junior Training Session 
Young Rider Training Session 
Chef d'Equipe Meeting 
CSI3* Speed

Thursday, July 31
Children's Team Competition 
Pre-Junior Team Competition 
$7,000 Junior First Individual Qualifier 
$10,000 Young Rider First Individual Qualifier

8:30am
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:30pm

Friday, August 1
$40,000 Junior Team Competition 
$45,000 Young Rider Team Competition 
Children's and Pre-Junior 2nd Horse Inspection 
CSI3* Welcome

8:00am
12:00pm
3:30pm
4:30pm  
TBC
5:30pm

Saturday, August 2
Children's Farewell 
Pre-Junior Farewell 
Children's Individual Final 
Pre-Junior Individual Final 
Junior and Young Rider 2nd Horse Inspection 
CSI3* Grand Prix

8:00am
12:45pm
3:45pm  
4:30pm  
5:00pm
6:00pm

Sunday, August 3
8:00am
11:30am

Junior Team Test 
Children's Preliminary Test B 
U25 Intermediate II Test
Young Rider Horse Inspection 
Chef d'Equipe Meeting

Junior Official Familiarization 
Young Rider Official Familiarization 
U25 and Children’s Official Familiarization 
Junior Horse Inspection
Children's Horse Inspection 
U25 Horse Inspection 
Chef d'Equipe Meeting

Young Rider Team Test 
U25 Athlete DOD Meeting - Dressage Pavillion
Chef d'Equipe Meeting (if necessary)
USDF/USEF Town Hall - Dressage Pavilion
USDF/USEF Coaches Meeting - Dressage Pavilion

Junior Individual Test 
Children's Team Test 
U25 Grand Prix 16-25 Test
Children's 2nd Horse Inspection 
U25 Sound Check 
Chef d'Equipe Meeting

Young Rider Individual Test
Children's Individual Test
Junior Second Horse Inspection 
Chef d'Equipe Meeting 
Junior and Young Rider Sound Check 
U25 Grand Prix Freestyle Individual

Junior Individual Freestyle 
Young Rider Individual Freestyle

2:00pm Opening of Stables and Exams on Arrival
 6:00pm Open training all rings

Welcome Chef d'Equipe Meeting 
USEF/USDF Athlete Meeting - Dressage Pavilion
USEF/USDF Parents Meeting - upstairs VIP

Wednesday, July 30

2:00pm - 4:00pm Moomers Ice Cream, Media Training, ITA, Inside the Team

10:00am - 2:00pm Team Poster Making
5:30pm Parade of Nations and Welcome Party

5:15pm - Golf Cart Contest and Parade


