





#### Monday, July 28

10:00am 2:00pm Opening of Stables and Exams on Arrival 10:00am 2:00pm Opening of Stables and Exams on Arrival

10:00am 6:00pm Open training all rings

2:30pm Welcome Chef d'Equipe Meeting

4:30pm USEF/USDF Athlete Meeting - Dressage Pavilion

5:00pm USEF/USDF Parents Meeting - upstairs VIP

2:00pm - 4:00pm Moomers Ice Cream, Media Training, ITA, Inside the Team

# Tuesday, July 29

	11:00am	Children's and Pre-Junior Horse Inspection	7:00am	Junior Official Familiarization
	12:15pm	Children's Training Session	10:00am	Young Rider Official Familiarization
	1:00pm	Pre-Junior Training Session Chef d'Equipe Meeting	1:40pm	U25 and Children's Official Familiarization
	2:00pm		4:30pm	Junior Horse Inspection
			following	Children's Horse Inspection
			following	U25 Horse Inspection
			6:30pm	Chef d'Equipe Meeting

### 10:00am - 2:00pm Team Poster Making 5:30pm Parade of Nations and Welcome Party

# Wednesday, July 30Children's First Individual Qualifier8:00amJunior Team TestPre-Junior First Individual Qualifier12:30pmChildren's Preliminary Test BJunior and Young Rider Horse Inspection3:30pmU25 Intermediate II Test

11:00amJunior and Young Rider Horse Inspection3:30pmU25 Intermediate II Test12:30pmJunior Training Session5:00pmYoung Rider Horse Inspection1:45pmYoung Rider Training Session6:00pmChef d'Equipe Meeting

3:00pm Chef d'Equipe Meeting 6:00pm

4:00pm CSI3\* Speed

8:00am

9:30am

#### Thursday, July 31

8:00am	Children's Team Competition	8:30am	Young Rider Team Test	
11:00am	Pre-Junior Team Competition	1:30pm	U25 Athlete DOD Meeting - Dressage Pavillion	
2:45pm	\$7,000 Junior First Individual Qualifier	2:00pm	Chef d'Equipe Meeting (if necessary)	
5:00pm	\$10,000 Young Rider First Individual Qualifier	2:30pm	USDF/USEF Town Hall - Dressage Pavilion	
		3:30pm	USDF/USEF Coaches Meeting - Dressage Pavilion	

#### Friday, August 1

8:00am	\$40,000 Junior Team Competition	8:00am	Junior Individual Test
12:00pm	\$45,000 Young Rider Team Competition	12:00pm	Children's Team Test
2:45pm	Children's and Pre-Junior 2nd Horse Inspection	3:30pm	U25 Grand Prix 16-25 Test
4:00pm	CSI3* Welcome	4:30pm	Children's 2nd Horse Inspection
4.00pm		TBC	U25 Sound Check
		5:30pm	Chef d'Equipe Meeting

#### 5:15pm - Golf Cart Contest and Parade

## Saturday, August 2

8:00am	Children's Farewell	8:00am	Young Rider Individual Test
8:30am	Pre-Junior Farewell	12:45pm	Children's Individual Test
9:30am	Children's Individual Final	3:45pm	Junior Second Horse Inspection
12:30pm	Pre-Junior Individual Final	4:30pm	Chef d'Equipe Meeting
3:30pm	Junior and Young Rider 2nd Horse Inspection	4.50pm	Cher d Equipe Meeting
4:00pm	CSI3* Grand Prix	5:00pm	Junior and Young Rider Sound Check
		6:00pm	<b>U25 Grand Prix Freestyle Individual</b>

#### Sunday, August 3

9:00am	Junior and Young Rider Farewell	8:00am	Junior Individual Freestyle
11:00am	\$25,000 Junior Individual Final	11:30am	Young Rider Individual Freestyle

2:00pm \$50,000 Young Rider Individual Final